

Newberry County Registration and Election Commission 1872 Wilson Rd. PO Box 147 Newberry, SC 29108

Newberry, SC 29108 (803) 321-2121 Fax (803) 321-2122



Board Members

John Glasgow, Chair Samuel Price, Jr., Secretary Doretha Simpson Brenda Fulmer, Vice-Chair Henry Summer Martha Waller

DIRECTOR
Initra Williams

<u>DEPUTY DIRECTOR</u> Sheli Maddalena

November 6th, 2023

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

ESTABLISH QUORUM

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

OLD BUSINESS

- Redistricting
- Early Voting
- November 7th, 2023 Elections
 - o Town of Prosperity Council
 - City of Newberry
 - Mayor
 - City Council District 1
 - City Council District 3
 - City Council District 5
 - County Council Seat 2

NEW BUSINESS

- At 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, November 7th, 2023, the Newberry County Board of Voter Registration and Elections will begin its examination of the absentee ballot return envelopes at Newberry County Voter Registration and Elections, 1872 Wilson Road, Newberry, SC 29108.
- On Thursday, November 9th, 2023, at 11:00 am, the Newberry County Board of Canvassers will hold a hearing to determine the validity of all provisional ballots cast in the general election. These hearings will be held at Newberry County Voter Registration and Elections, 1872 Wilson Road, Newberry, SC 29108.

ADJOURN